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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ,}‘\)( > Ay
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA Q :

4 £
Ay o, 187

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
May 26, 2010
SUBJECT: Resurfacing of Van Buren Boulevard from Clay Street to Limonite Avenue and
associated improvements, Pedley Area.

OUNSEL
shalio

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board accept the low bid of All American Asphalt of

Corona CA, in the amount of $595,769. Award the contract to that firm and authorize the
Chairman of the Board to execute the contract documents.

ARSHA L. VICTOR

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order dated March 2, 2010 (agenda item 3.22) the Board
authorized the Clerk of the Board to advertise for the Resurfacing of Van Buren Boulevard from
Clay Street to Limonite Avenue and associated improvements, Pedley Area. Bids for the project
were opened in the office of the Director of Transportation at 2:00 PM, Wednesday, March 31,
2010. Six bids were received. The Transportation Department's established basis for the
selection of a contractor is the lowest responsive and responsible bid. The lowest and best total

FORM APPROVED COUNTY C

BY:

Dapartmental Concurrence

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation
JCP:jj:sb:

(Continued On Attached Pages) : o - _

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 595,769 In Current Year Badget: b arrh Yes
FINI;\ I:JT(‘XAL' Current F.Y. Net County Cost: - $0 |Budget Adjustment: oz DT N
Annual Net County Cost: $0 |ForFiscal Year: | *'2009/2010 -+ :
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Measure A /Western (49.57%), Proposition 1B (State | . Positions’Fo:Be ] .'
bond funds- Local Roads) (50.43%) Deleted.Rer A-30| . '—' .

[]

é Requires 4/5 Vote

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE

BY:
County Executive Office Signature ina Gran

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Buster, seconded by Supervisor Stone and duly carried, IT

A Policy

[ Consent % Policy
\

WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone and Ashley
Nays: None

[ Consent

Kecia Harper-lhem

Absent: Benoit Cler ard n//
Date: ... .*:June 8, 2010 By‘cﬁ% Z’/ﬂ

XC: Transp. Deputy

Prev. Agn. Ref. 3/2/10 item 3.22 I District: 2 Agenda Number:
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The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Resurfacing of Van Buren Boulevard from Clay Street to Limonite Avenue and associated
improvements, Pedley Area.

May 26, 2010

Page 2 of 2

bid was submitted by All American Asphalt of Corona CA, in the amount of $595,769. The bid is
$256,231 (30%) below the Engineer’s Estimate.

This portion of Van Buren Boulevard is in extreme need of repair. South of Studio Place, the
fencing and some private property improvements are frequently damaged by vehicles running
off the road. A new guard rail will be installed in this area, adjacent to the southbound lanes to
help prevent this type of damage. As an additional safety improvement, rumble strips will be
provided along the shoulder as well as new raised payment markers.

The proposed road improvements include resurfacing the pavement with asphalt concrete
pavement, replacing damaged guard rail, installing additional guard rail, removing and replacing
existing overside drains and asphalt concrete curbs, lane striping, installing rumble strips and
installing raised pavement markers.

The project is within the existing budget as shown on Attachment A.

The Contractor has executed the contract, and has provided bonds and insurance documents
which meet the requirements of the contract. The Contractor is qualified.

Project Number: B7-0739
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Attachment "A"

Riverside County Transportation Department

Page 1

Project: VAN BUREN BLVD- CLAY ST TO LIMONITE AVE : RESURFACING PROJECT

Project No.(s): B70739

Expenses as of: 4/28/2010

Project Costs and Budget

st Incurred Projected Total Existing
gy Costs Costs Costs Budget
Preliminary Survey
Environmental 673 1,000 3,000
Design 134,970 135,000 100,000
Right-of-way
Utilities 5,000
Construction 595,769
656,000 2,100,000
Construction Contingency 10.0% 59,677
Construction Engineering & Inspection 5,460 150,000 156,000 250,000
Construction Survey 41 75,000 75,000 120,000
Totals: 141,144 880,346 1,023,000 2,578,000
Project Funding
Existing
l Code Name Budget
300 Measure A/Western 1,278,000
215 Proposition 1B (State bond funds- Local Roads) 1,300,000
Totals 2,578,000
Printed: May 5,10 9:20 AM BY: MICHAEL MUETING
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

VAN BUREN BLVD
RESURFACING PROJECT

SAN BERNARDINO SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

PROJECT
LOCATION

CENTRAL AVE

RIVERSIDE
ARLINGTON AVE /

—\

VICINITY MAP

TOMGHIF 35 FANGE O SECTION 26
NOT TO SCALE 2008 THOMAS GUIDE PG 684, E-6
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Contract (for Services)

Approval/Renewal
Sole Source
Personal Services

Independent Contractor
Other than Low Bid

Change Order
Public Works

Form 11 Attachment

Contract/Lease/Purchase Summary Data

Lease Purchase (for Materials)
Approval/Renewal Sole Source
Multi-Year Lease Other than Low Bid
Equipment Change Order

User ]
Department: Transportation Department
HEnCoNEsSSon All American Asphait
Name:

Vendor/Lessor Corona, Ca.
Location:

Applicable Board Policy #

RFQ/RFP Process:

Date Mailed:
Response Date:
# of Responses:

# of Qualified Responses:

Real Property
Change Order

Selection Committee Member Names (RFP’s Only)

N/A

Minority
Status: [JM [OW [ODV [X None

Local Preference Applied: (] Yes []J No [X N/A

Local Preference Award Cost $
(5% maximum preference)

Local Preference FYTD: Cost $ # of Orders

Comments:

Bidding Process:

Bid Range: $595,769.00 to $ 776,168.00
Local Bid Range: N/A
Responsive and

Responsible Bid Range: $ 595,769.00 to $ 776,168.00

Contract/Lease Renewals Only

Existing Agreement ltems

Rates

Terms
Conditions
Legal Issues
Accountability
Utilities

o g h 0N~

(continue on blank sheet if necessary)

Proposed Agreement Items

NOTE: COMPETITIVELY BID PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT
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Riverside County Contract No. /59 -0S5- 0o0Y/

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into at Riverside, California as of the date set forth below is
between County of Riverside hereafter called "County” and All American Asphalt hereafter called
"Contractor".

RECITALS:

1. Contractor has submitted to County his Contractor's Proposal for the construction of
County Project, Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project From Clay Street To
Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739, in strict accordance with the Contract Documents
identified below and County has accepted said Proposal.

2. Contractor states that he has reexamined his Contractor's Proposal and found it to be
correct, has ascertained that his subcontractors are properly licensed and possess the
requisite skill and forces, has reexamined the site and Contract Documents and is of the
opinion that he can presently do the work in accordance with the Contract Documents for
the money set forth in his Proposal to be paid as provided in the Contract Documents.

AGREEMENT:

IT IS AGREED BY THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract Documents. The entire contract consists of the following: (a) The Agreement.
(b) The Notice Inviting Bids. (c) The Instruction to Bidders. (d) The Contractor's Proposal.
(e) The Bid Bond. (f) The Payment Bond. (g) The Performance Bond. (h) The General
Conditions. (i) The Special Provisions. (j) The Standard Specifications of the State of
California Department of Transportation edition of May 2006 as modified in other portions
of the Contract Documents. (k) The Standard Plans of the Department of Transportation
identified on the plans or in the Special Provisions. (I) The Plans. (m) Addenda (One). (n)
The Determination of Prevailing Wage Rates for Public Work. (o) Any Change Orders
issued. (p) Any additional or supplemental specifications, notice, instructions and drawings
issued in accordance with the provisions of the Contract Documents. All of said
Documents presently in existence are by this reference incorporated herein with like effect
as if here set forth in full and upon the proper issuance of other documents they shall
likewise be deemed incorporated. The Bid Bond is exonerated upon execution of this
Agreement and the Payment Bond and Faithful Performance Bond.

2. The Work. Contractor shall do all things necessary to construct the work generally
described in Recital No. 1 in accordance with the Contract Documents.

Page 1 of 4
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Liguidated Damages and Time of Completion. Attention is directed to the provisions in
Section 8-1.06, "Time of Completion", and in Section 8-1.07, "Liquidated Damages”, of the
Standard Specifications and these Special Provisions.

The Contractor shall begin work within 15 days of the date stated within the written "Notice
to Proceed".

The Contractor shall notify the Engineer, in writing, of his intent to begin work at least 72
hours before work is begun. The notice shall be delivered to the Transportation
Department's Construction Engineer and shall specify the date the Contractor intends to
start. If the project has more than one location of work, a separate notice shall be given for
each location.

Should the Contractor begin work in advance of receiving a written "Notice to Proceed",
any work performed by him in advance of the date stated in the "Notice to Proceed" shall
be considered as having been done by him at his own risk and as a volunteer and subject
to the following:

(1)  The Contractor shall, on commencing operations, take all precautions required for
public safety and shall observe all the provisions in the Specifications and the
Special Provisions.

(2)  All work done according to the contract prior to the issuance of the "Notice to
Proceed", will be considered authorized work and will be paid for as provided in the
contract.

(3)  The Contractor shall not be entitled to any additional compensation or an extension
of time for any delay, hindrance or interference caused by or attributable to
commencement of work prior to the issuance of the "Notice to Proceed”.

Compensation. Contractor shall be paid in the manner set forth in the Contract Documents
the amount of his Proposal as accepted by County, the above rates, subject to additions
and deductions as provided in the Contract Documents. Said Proposal is on file in the
Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of County.

Page 2 of 4






VAN BUREN BOULEVARD
RESURFACING PROJECT

FROM CLAY STREET TO LIMONITE AVENUE

PROJECT No. B7-0739

AGREEMENT
ITEM | ITEM TEM UNiT | ESTIMATED | ITEM PRICE TOTAL
No. | CODE QUANTITY | (INFIGURES) | (INFIGURES)
1 000003 gﬁxggﬂiggawomme FABRICIFIBER | sqvp | 26,000 2.07 53,820.00
2 | 066102 | DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 3,100.00 3,100.00
3 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 30,750.00 30,750.00
a || asatoz [ SOLDPLINEASRHALTCORCREIE sQYD | 26,000 1.00 28,340.00
5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 4,200.00 4,200.00
6 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING LF 5,200 174 9,048.00
7 | 013002 f‘cslfg'g‘&;CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 4 300.00 1,200.00
SO0 I(DSEo)ACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) | |- 2,800 770 % 75000
390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 6,900 61.10 421,590.00
10 | 394049 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPEF) | LF 970 1.70 1,649.00
11 | 394050 | RUMBLE STRIP LF 1,300 2.75 3,575.00
12 — DELETED BY ADDENDUM - - —
13 | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) | LF 850 23.00 19,550.00
13A | 839565 | TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 4 2,300.00 9,200.00
14 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 340 2.50 850.00
15 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 18,000 0.21 3,780.00
16 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 140 2,55 357.00
PROJECT TOTAL:
Five hundred ninety-five thousand seven hundred sixty nine dollars and zero cents $ 595,769.00
ITEMS 1-16 "WORDS"

Page 3 of 4
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this agreement as of the date set forth

below.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

M% A‘OAM

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

— JUuN 82010

ATTEST:

Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board

At

Deputy

FCRM APPROVED COUNTY COUNSE:

BY: f%/m% o _)/r‘ijf

VIARSHA L VICTOR

BY

"County"
(Seal)

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

BY 27
Rokert Bradie ¢

TITLE: _Vice Presi Mt
(If Corporation, Affix Seal)

ATTEST:

—

Mavll- Ve
TITLE: Sy Crétary

Licensed in accordance with an act
providing for the registration of
Contractors,

License No. = 21,7013

Federal Employer Identification Number:

H 9252245043

“Corporation”
(Seal)

Page 4 of 4
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State of California

County of Riverside

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On April 19,2010 before me, Debbie A. Matsen. Notary Public

Date

personally appeared

Here Insert name and Title of the Officer

Robert Bradley and Mark Luer

DEBBIE A, MATSEN
: Commisslon # 177568
7“2 Notary Public - Callfernia
Riverside County

Place Notary Seal Above

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) ig/are subscribed to the within instrument

hisfher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by -histheritheir
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
-E of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

\‘_.,E and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the same in
5

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature D4 Ll p 2. (Z’A&Zﬁ)ﬂﬂ )
ignature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document__Agreement, County of Riverside

Document Date:_April 19, 2010 Number of Pages:_4 Pages

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:_None.

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Robert Bradley Signer’s Name: Mark Luer
o Individual o Individual
%/Corporate Officer — Title(®): Vice President it Corporate Officer — Title(s): Se(:ﬂY

o Partner — o Limited o General
o Attorney in Fact

o Trustee

o Other:

o Partner — o Limited o General S ——
OF SIGNER o Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
Top of thumb here Top of thumb here

n Trustee
o Other:

Signer is Representing:

All American Asphalt

Signer is Representing:

All American Asphalt







PERFORMANCE BOND

Recitals:

8 ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT (Contractor) has entered into an Agreement with COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE (County) for construction of public work known as_Van Buren Boulevard
Resurfacing Project From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739.

2. , a corporation
(Surety), is the Surety under this Bond.

Agreement:

We, Contractor, as Principal, and Surety, as Surety, jointly and severally agree, state, and are
bound unto County, as obligee, as follows:

1. The amount of the obligation of this Bond is 100% of the estimated contract price for the
Project of $ 595,769.00 (Five hundred ninety five thousand, seven hundred sixty nine
dollars and zero cents), and inures to the benefit of County.

2. This Bond is exonerated by Contractor doing all things to be kept and performed by it in
strict conformance with the Contract Documents for the Project, otherwise it remains in full
force and effect for the recovery of loss, damage and expense of County resulting from
failure of Contractor to so act. All of said Contract Documents are incorporated herein.

3. This obligation is binding on our successors and assigns.

4. For value received, Surety stipulates and agrees that no change, time extension,
prepayment to Contractor, alteration or addition to the terms and requirements of the
Contract Documents or the work to be performed thereunder shall affect its obligations
hereunder and waives notice as to such matters, except the total contract price cannot be
increased by more than 10% without approval of Surety.

THIS BOND is executed as of

By By
By Type Name
Its Attorney in Fact
"Surety"
Title
"Contractor"
(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal)

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All
signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).
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Premium: 2,532.00
Premium subject to adjustment upon completion

PERFORMANCE BOND Bond No. 7614613
Executed in Two (2) Parts

Recltals:

1. ALL AMERICAN ASPHALTY (Contractor) has entered into an Agreement with COUNTY
OF RIVERSIDE (County) for construction of public work known as_Van Buren Boulevard

Rasurfacing Project From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739.

2, Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland , & Maryland corporation
(Surety), is the Surety under this Bond.

Agroement:

We, Contractor, as Principal, and Surety, as Surety, jointly and severally agree, state, and are
bound unto County, as obiigee, as follows:

1. The amount of the obligation of this Bond is 100% of the estimated contract price for the

Project of $ 595,769.00 (Five hundred ninety five thousand, seven hundred sixty nine

dollars and zero cents), and inures {o the benefit of County.

2. This Bond is exonerated by Contractor doing all things to be kept and performed by it in
strict conformance with the Contract Documents for the Project, otherwise it remains in full
force and effect for the recovery of loss, damage and expense of County resulting from
failure of Contractor to so act. All of said Contract Documents are incorporated herein,

3. This obligation is binding on our successors and assigns.

4, For value received, Surety stipulates and agrees that no change, time extension,
prepayment to Contractor, alteration or addition to the terms and requirements of the
Contract Documents or the work to be performed thereunder shall affect its obligations
hareunder and waives notice as to such matters, except the total contract price cannot be
increased by more than 10% without approval of Sursty.

THIS BOND is executed as of April 14th, 2010
All Am Asphal

/HG\E’“

Fidelty and Deposit Company of Maryland
By

Type Name Rebecca Haas-Bates

\Wk/W o lts Attomey in Fact
"Surety”
Title _Decrviary ty
"Contractor"
(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal)

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All
signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMNT e

State of California

County of _Orange
On 4-14-10 before me, Barbara J. Bender, Notary Public ;

Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

Date

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the personfs) whose name(s) is/afe subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
re/she/they executed the same in #isrher/tedr authorized
capacity¢ies), and that by his/herAkeir signature(s} on the
instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of

Jh Aottt ddiititdots b immanaay  Which the persontsy acted, executed the instrument.

% f;«:,\ CBAHBAM J. BENDER E

2 (Gt Moo, Jeta% | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws

=\ /) of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

w.,; Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 13 true and correct.

LYHN

, 2012

Signature

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Place Notary Seal Above

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Performance Bond No. 7614613

Document Date: _4-14-10 Number of Pages: One (1)

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: All American Asphalt

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: ___Rebecca Haas-Bates Signer's Name:
O Individual  Individual
3 Corporate Officer — Title(s): 0O Corporate Officer — Title(s):
% Partner — [J Limited (J General G THUMBOTTT 1 Partner — [J Limited [J General T T
Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER 1 Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER
5 Trustee Top of thumb here [ Trustee Top of thumb here
. Guardian or Conservator {3 Guardian or Conservator
{2 Other: ] Other:
Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

©2007 Nauonal Notary Assocmnon . 9350 Ds Solo Ave PO on 2402-Chatsworlh CA 91313- 2402 WWW. NallonaINolary org Item #5907 Heorder Call Toll- Free 1- 800-876 6827
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Riverside

on April 19,2010 before me, Debbie A. Matsen, Notary Public
Date Here Insert name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Robert Bradley and Mark Luer

Name(s} of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) #/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in

- DEBBIE A. MATSEN histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by -histher/their
(2N commission # 1775685 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
z [ ﬁ%}( Notary Public - Callfornla 2 of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
z\ ‘;?n" Riverside County )
1 =" My Comm. BpkesNov22, 2011 § | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
D X California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature D b 444 ,“5 Q. MDA 00
Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document_Performance Bond, County of Riverside

Document Date:_April 14, 2010 Number of Pages:_1 Page

Signer(g) Other Than Named Above:_Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Robert Bradley Signer’s Name: Mark Luer

o Individual o Individual

Jr Corporate Officer — Title(g): Vice President X Corporate Officer — Title(3): Secretary
Partner — o Limited o General P

o ' = o o Partner — o Limited o General

o Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER o Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

o Trustee Top of thumb here Trustee Top of thumb here

m}

o Other: o Other:

Signer is Representing: __ Signer is Representing:

All American Asphalt All American Asphalt
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PAYMENT BOND

(Public Work - Civil Code 3247 et seq.)

The makers of this Bond are _ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, as Principal and Original Contractor
and , a corporation, authorized to issue
Surety Bonds in California, as Surety, and this Bond is issued in conjunction with that certain
public works contract to be executed between Principal and COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE a public
entity, as Owner, for $ 595,769.00 (Five hundred ninety five thousand, seven hundred sixty
nine dollars and zero cents), the total amount payable. THE AMOUNT OF THIS BOND IS ONE
HUNDRED PERCENT OF SAID SUM. Said contract is for public work generally consisting of
Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue, Project No.
B7-0739.

The beneficiaries of this Bond are as is stated in 3248 of the Civil Code and requirements and
conditions of this Bond are as is set forth in 3248, 3249, 3250 and 3252 of said code. Without
notice, Surety consents to extension of time for performance, change in requirements, amount of
compensation, or prepayment under said contract.

DATED:
Original Contractor - Principal
By
Surety
By Title
Its Attorney In Fact
(If corporation, affix seal)
(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal)
S s OF CALIFORNIA } ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On before me, personally
appeared, , known to me, or proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacities, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public Notary Public (Seal)

NOTE: This Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All
signatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).






Bond No. 7614613
Executed in Two (2) Parts
(Public Work - Civil Code 3247 et seq.)

Premium charge included in Performance Bond Charge PAYMENT BOND

The makers of this Bond are _ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, as Principal and Original Contractor
and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland , a corporation, authorized to issue

Surety Bonds in California, as Surety, and this Bond is issued in conjunction with that certain
public works contract to be executed between Principal and COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE a public
entity, as Owner, for § 595,769.00 (Five hundred ninety five thousand, seven hundred six
nine dollarg and zero cents), the total amount payable. THE AMOUNT OF THIS BOND IS ONE
HUNDRED PERCENT OF SAID SUM. Said contract is for public work generally consisting of
Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue, Project No.
B7-0739.

The beneficiaries of this Bond are as is stated in 3248 of the Civil Code and requirements and
conditions of this Bond are as is set forth in 3248, 3249, 3250 and 3252 of said code, Without
notice, Surety consents to extension of time for performance, change in requirements, amount of
compensation, or prepayment under said contract.

DATED: April 14th, 2010 All American Asphait
Qriginal Contractor - Principal

iy
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland B _//// i {

S
e 7 bovert Bradiey

By kN pcoBntos Tite__Vice Progi)
its Attomney In Fact

Rebecca Haas-Bates (If corporation, affix seal)
(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal)
L } ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
On before me, personally
appearad, . known to me, or proved to me on the

basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacities, and that
by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument. -

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

See Attached Notary Acknowledgments
Signature of Notary Public Notary Public {(Seal)

NOTE: T_hls Bond must be executed by both parties with corporate seal affixed. All
sighatures must be acknowledged. (Attach acknowledgements).






CALIFORNlA ALL-PU RPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT .

State of California

County of _Orange

On 4-14-10 before me, Barbara J. Bender, Notary Public ,

Date Hare Insert Name and Titie of the Officer

personally appeared Rebecca Haas-Bates

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
e/she/they executed the same in #isrher/thedr authorized
capacity¢es), and that by kis/herike# signature(s} on the
instrument the person(s}, or the entity upon behalf of
D O SO which the personfsy acted, executed the instrument.
ff"ﬁh\ BARBARA J. BENDER E
=.;3:ﬁi‘?ﬁ:: ﬁ;’t-’:rml;ilbolp #880189.9 | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
@zl y Public - California H of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is

A
Secit Orange Cou
/ e true and correct/”
5 Vi ,/
and/grc:al s?al.
g , 7
/i \ / o

My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2012

WITNESS mylh

Signature

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Place Notary Seal Above

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Payment Bond No. 7614613

Document Date; _4-14-10 Number of Pages: One (1)

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: All American Asphalt —

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: ___Rebecca Haas-Bates Signer's Name:

(1 Individual O Individual

1 Corporate Officer — Title(s): [J Corporate Officer — Title(s):

3 Partner — O Limited (1 General O TR 3 Partner — [ Limited [J General BT THUMEP T
Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER 1 Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

5 Trustee Top af thumb here [ Trustee Top of thumb here
T Guardian or Conservator {2 Guardian or Conservator

3 Other: ] Other:

Signer Is Representing:

Signer Is Representing: __
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

@2007 Nallonal Notary Assomanon- 9350 De So!o Ave PO Box 2402 -Chalsworlh CA 91313 2402- www, NallonaINotaryorg Item #5907 Reorder Call Toll Free 1 800—876 6827






CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Riverside

On April 19,2010 before me,

Date

personally appeared

Debbie A. Matsen. Notary Public

Here Insert name and Title of the Officer

Robert Bradlev

nelouiinallins’
DEBBIE A, MATSEN E
Commission # 1775685

3' &) Notary Public - California z
Riverside County
; "-..N MyCornm Explres Nov22, 2011 E

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Name(g} of Signer(ﬂ

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are- subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
his/heritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir
signature(g] on the instrument the person(g), or the entity upon behalf
of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_ (X L4041 e (3. 2]{@2}2“_2
ignature of Notary Public

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document_ Payment Bond, County of Riverside

Document Date:_April 14, 2010 Number of Pages:_1 Page

Signer(g) Other Than Named Above:_Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(g)
Signer's Name: Robert Bradley

o Individual

Signer’s Name:

o Individual

Jf Corporate Officer — Title(#): Vice President o Corporate Officer — Title(s):

o Partner — o Limited o General e o Partner — o Limited o General T
. A OF SIGNER
o Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER o Attorney in Fact

o Trustee
o Other:

Signer is Representing: ____

All American Asphalt

Top of thumb here o Trustee

Top of thumb here

o Other:

Signer is Representing:
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Power of Attorney
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a
corporation of the State of Maryland, by WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant
Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on

these presents, shall be as binding upon

duly executed and acknowled y ele ‘ompany at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their
@ger

own proper persons ed on behalf of William SYRKIN, Rebecca HAAS-BATES,
W@( €d April 8, 2008.
3 eby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI,

Sergio D. BECHA

The said Assistant $
Section 2, of the By—L sald Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and
affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 25th day of
September, A.D. 2009.

ATTEST: FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

" VA
N By: /
Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary William J. Mills Vice President

State of Maryland ss
City of Baltimore

On this 25th day of September, A.D. 2009, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly
commissioned and qualified, came WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary
of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being
by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid,
and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal
and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of
the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above
written.

winiig,
SN b,

SN,
i :}""’*"& }{’
M i S
2% kLG .-"<\ .
RS

Mg

Maria D. Adamski Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

POA-F 012-0033



EXTRACT FROM BY-LLAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

“Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior
Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee,
shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident
Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to
authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations,
policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in
the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto.”

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that
the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized
by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the
Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on
the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically
reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or
hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and
binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this 14TH day of APRIL s 2010

L 7 ity

Assistant Seciciary



ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT
ALL AMERICAN AGGREGATES

P.O. BOX 2229, CORONA, CA 92878-2229
STATE CONTRACTORS LICENSE #267073-A

CORPORATE RESOLUTION

Riesolved, that this Corporation, All American Asphalt, on September 30, 2009
designated Robert Bradley to represent our Corporation in the capacity of President.

Mark Luer {
Secretary

TELEPHONE: 951-736-7600 « FAX: 951-739-4671
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Company Profile

Company' Profile

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF

MARYLAND

1400 AMERICAN LANE, 19TH FLOOR TOWER 1
SCHUAMBURG, IL 60196-1056

800-382-2150

Agent for Service of Process

KAREN HARRIS, 2730 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Unable to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

Reference Information

NAIC #: 39306
NAIC Group #: 0212
California Company ID #: 2479-4

Date authorized in California:

License Status:
Company Type:

State of Domicile:

January 01, 1982
UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Property & Casualty
MARYLAND

Lines of Insurance Authorized to Transact

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these

terms, please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

CREDIT

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE
MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

hitn:/finteractive.weh insnrance.ca.gov/webuser/idb co orof utl.eet co nrof?n EID=6217

4/26/2010
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ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
04/26/10

PRO

DUCER LIC #0B29370

1-925-244-7700

Edgewood Partners Insurance Centers (EPIC)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR

[Orange Branchl]

P.O. Box 5003 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

San Ramon, CA 94583

EPICcerts@edgewoodins.com INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURED -:ARCH SPECIALTY INS

A1l American Asphalt JNSURERA; SE L4 = P
INSURER B: HARTFORD FIRE IN CO 19682

P. O. Box 2229 INSURERC: INSURANCE CO OF THE STATE OF PA 19429

Corona, CA 92878 INSURERD: SEABRIGHT INS CO 15563
INSURERE:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSRJADD'L] POLICY EFFECTIVE | POLICY EXPIRATION
LTR JNSRDX TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (MM/DD/YY) | DATE (MM/DD/YY) LIMITS
a GENERAL LIABILITY GPP002265801 08/01/09 08/01/11 | EACHOCCURRENCE $1,000,000
TDAMAGE TORENTED
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY PREMISES (Ea occurence) $ 100,000
| CLAIMS MADE E OCCUR MED EXP {Any one person) 5
== PERSONAL & ADV INJURY ¢1,000,000
| GENERAL AGGREGATE 2,000,000
GEN’L. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $2,000,000
I POLICY | X | S’Eé’f Loc
08/01/10
B AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 72UENGK5491 08/01/09 /01/ COMBINED SINGLELIMIT 61,000, 000
X | ANYAUTO (Ea accident)
|| ALLOWNED AUTOS R ;
SCHEDULED AUTOS (Per person)
X
4 HIREDAUTOS BODILY INJURY $
X | NON-OWNED AUTOS (Per accident)
| PROPERTY DAMAGE s
(Per accident)
GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAACCIDENT | §
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACC | §
AUTO ONLY: AGG | 3
C EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY 7517073 08/01/09 08/01/10 | EACHOCCURRENCE § 10,000,000
X | OCCUR CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE $ 10,000,000
§
DEDUCTIBLE $
X | ReTENTION  § 10,000 $
D | WORKERS COMPENSATION AND BB1090243 08/01/09 08/01/10 | X Tvg%ﬂﬂl% |o'r§.
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY E.L EACH ACCIDENT 1,000,000
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE o $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E.L DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE| §1,000,000
If yas, describe under
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L.DISEASE-POLICYLIMIT | $1,000,000
OTHER

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Van Buren Resurfacing Project from Clay Street to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739

RE:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION Ten Day Notice for Non-Payment of Premium

Project No. B7-0739

County of Riverside

Transportation and Land Management Agency

3525 14th Street

Riverside, CA 92501

usa

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION

DATE THEREOF, THE 1SSUING INSURER WILL ERGEX¥EEFE Mal. _ 30 pAYS WRITTEN

NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BURHRTRERBBE IS ERAXX
KR M N LR MO KB U A RN B XU N R A SURER KR Y SR N IS B
KNSR KX XX X XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XX A XXX XX KKK XX KKK KXKK

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE m/

ACORD 25 (2001/08) ztalebzadeh-org
15409230

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988



IMPORTANT

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. A statement
on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may
require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate
holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Insurance on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between
the issuing insurer(s), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it
affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policies listed thereon.

ACORD 25 (2001/08)



DATE

SUPPLEMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 04/26/10

NAME OF INSURED: 211 Awerican Asplialt

Additional Description of Operations/Remarks from Page 1:

Additional Information:

GENERAL / AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY: Certificate Holder is named additiomal insured
if required by written contract

*WORKERS COMPENSATION DOES NOT APPLY TO MONOPOLISTIC STATES

“SUPP (05/04)



THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
BLANKET ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SELF-INSURED RETENTION COVERAGE FORM

SECTION Il - WHO IS INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured those persons or
organizations who are required under a written contract with you to be named as an additional insured,
but only with respect to liability for “bodily injury”, “property damage”, or “personal and advertising injury”
caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of your subcontractors:

A. In the performance of your ongoing operations or “your work”, including “your work” that has
been completed; or

B. In connection with premises owned by or rented to you.
As used in this endorsement, the words “you” and “your” refer to the Named Insured.

All other terms and conditions of this Policy remain unchanged.
" Schedulé Project

County of Riverside, its Directors, Officers, Special Districts, RE: Van Buren Resurfacing Project from Clay Street
Board of Supervisars, employees, agents.and representatives  to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739

Endorsement Number: -

This endorsement is effective on the inception date of this policy unless otherwise stated herein

(The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent 1o the preparation
“of the policy.) ~ .

Policy Number: GPP002265801

Named Insured: All American Asphalt

Endorsement Effective Date: 8/1/09 /(,%%/

00 CGLO00G 00 05 07 ) Page 1 of 1
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THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
OTHER INSURANCE - BROAD FORM, CGL POLICY ENDORSEMENT
This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SELF-INSURED RETENTION COVERAGE FORM

Under SECTION IV — COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS, the following paragraph is added
to Condition 4. Other Insurance:

Where the Named Insured is required by a written contract to provide insurance that is primary and
non-contributory, and the written contract so requiring is executed by the Named Insured before any
“occurrence” or offense, this insurance will be primary, but only if and to the extent required by that
written contract.

All other terms and conditions of this:Policy remain unchan‘g'ed.»

Schedule Project

County of Riverside, its Directors, Officers, Special Districts, RE: Van Buren Resurfacing Project from Clay Street
Board of Supervisors, employees, agents and representatives  to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739

Endorsement Number:

This endorsement is effective on the inception date of this policy unless otherwise stated herein

(The information belbw is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to the preparation
of the policy.)

Policy Number: GPP002265801

Named Insured: All American Asphalt /
Endorsement Effective Date: 8/1/09 %M

00 CGLO130 00 09 06 ' Page 1 of 1
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THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.
WAIVER OF SUBROGATION ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SELF-INSURED RETENTION COVERAGE FORM

Schedule Project

County of Riverside, its Directors, Officers, Special Districts, RE: Van Buren Resurfacing Project from Clay Street

Board of Supervisors, employees, agents and representatives  to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739

Under SECTION IV — COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS, Condition 8. Transfer Of Rights of
Recovery Against Others to Us is:amended by the addition of the following provision:

We waive any right of recovery we may have against the person or organization shown in the SCHEDULE above
because of payments we make for injury or damage arising out of your operations or “your work” done under a
written contract with that person or organization.

Ali cther terms and conditions of this Policy remiain unchanged.

Endorsement Number:
This endorsement is effective on the inception date of this policy unless otherwise stated herein.

(The infomation below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)
Policy Number; GPP002265801

Named Insured: All American Asphalt

Endorsement Effective Date: 08/01/09

00 CGLO121 000906 Includes Copyright Material from Insurance Services Office, Inc. Pag.;e 10f1

Kfgoy
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All American Asphalt
Policy #72UENGK5491
8/1/09 to 8A/10

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED AND
RIGHTS OF RECOVERY AGAINST OTHERS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following;
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM

A. Any person or organization whom you are required by contract to name as additional insured is an
“insured” for. LIABILITY COVERAGE but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as
an “insured" under the WHO IS AN INSURED provision of Section || — LIABILITY COVERAGE.

B. For any person or organization for whom you are: required by contract to provide a waiver of
subrogation, the Loss Condition — TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY .AGAINST OTHERS
TO US is applicable.

Schedule Project

County of Riverside, its Direciors, Officers, Special Districts, RE: Van Buren Resurfacing Project from Clay Street
Board of Supervisors, employees, agents and representatives to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739

Form HA 99 13 01 87 Printed in U.S.A. ' Page 1 of 1 1004



WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY WC 04 03
(Ed. 4-84)

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT—CALIFORNIA

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not
enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the
extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from US.)

You must maintain payroll records accurately segregating the remuneration of your employees while engaged in the
work described in the Schedule.

The additional premium for this endorsement shall be _ * % of the California workers’ compensation premium
otherwise due on such remuneration.
Schedule

Person or Organization Job Description

County of Riverside, its Directors, Officers, Special Districts, RE: Van Buren Resurfacing Project from Clay Street
Board of Supervisors, employees, agents and representatives  to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739

WHERE YOU ARE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT TO
OBTAIN THIS AGREEMENT FROM US, PROVIDED THE
CONTRACT IS SIGNED AND DATED PRIOR TO THE DATE OF
LOSS TO WHICH THIS WAIVER APPLIES. IN NO INSTANCE
SHALL THE PROVISIONS  AFFORDED BY THIS
ENDORSEMENT BENEFIT ANY COMPANY OPERATING

AIRCRAFT FOR HIRE.

* The premium charge for this endorsement shall be 2% of the premium developed in the State of California, but not
less than $500 policy minimum premium.

This endorsement changes the policy to which it is attached and is effective on the date issued unless otherwise stated.
(The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)

Endorsement Effective  8/1/09 Policy No. BB1090243 Endorsement No. 12
Insured All American Asphalt Policy Effective Date  8/1/09
Insurance Company Seabright Insurance Company
Countersigned By
WC 04 03 06 ) LAl l
(Ed. 4-84) WA £
/

©1998 by the Workers’ Com pensation Insurance Rating Bureau of California. Allrights reserved.
1994



g oo © EXECUTIVE QFFICES:
0 e S

. . New Yark, New Yark 10270
THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF (212) 720-7000
THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
* A CAPITAL STOCK COMPANY'
Reaneve:_NEW o © T Policy Number: TB17073
DECLARATIONS

KRAMEL INSURED: ALL AMERICAN ASPHALY

ADDRESE; 17768 ALL AVERICAN WAY
CORONA, CA 81718

POLICY PERIOD: FROME Apgust 1, 2008 TQ: Ausgust1. 2010- A ,
. {At 12:01 AN, crandard fima, at fhe address of e Namsd insured stated sbove.}

COVERAGE; -Excass Liaklty

LIMIT OF LIABRLITY: $25,000,000 Enuh Occurmsnce / Annual Aggrague, Whate Applicabia
Exgese of Underlying Insurancs, Where Applicable

As Schaduled
PREMIAM;
RATE:
UNDERLYING POLICYIIES) MO Aa Par Schedule of Undarying Astachod

ISSUED BY: As Per Schedule of Undsrlying Atached

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this policy 10 be éxceuted and attested, but this policy shall not be valld unisss
countarsigned by & duly authorized mpraseniatve of the Company, where remuired by law.

By wigning balow, our President snd Secratary agree on cur behalf t all #he ferma of this poficy.

This policy ehall nut be velid uless signed at the e of issuance by our authorlzed mnmun‘aﬁve, either helow o on- the
Ceclarmlions page of the policy. )

Choistopher 4, Kopser

—— | 1

Courtereigned by:

apresantitive

44352 [8/86)
AH1E38
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SCHEDULE OF UNDERLYING INSURANCE

REVISION NO. 2 -
EFF, DATE: (8/01/2009

ssued fo; ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT * . Policy Number: 7617073
By: THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
TYPE OF POLICY INSURER, POLICY NO.
OR COVERAGE AND POLICY PERIOD LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY ARCH SPECIALTY INS. CO. £1,000000
. GPPO022858-01 EACH OCCURRENCE
08/01/09 §2000000
0BR1N1 GENERAL AGGREGATE
© $2000000 .
PER PROJECT AGGREGATE
$10,000,000
POLICY AGGREGATE LIMIT

UNDSCH (5/29)
AHO006

$2,000,000 _
PRODUCTS/C. OPS. AGGREGATE
Defanse IEménaas are in addltion tp the limit

Limite are inclusive of Defense Expenses.

Khaw

AR St

et




SCHEDULE OF UNDERLYING INSURANCE

REVISION NO. 2
EFF. DATE: 08/01/2008

lssusd to; ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT ~ Policy Number: 7517073

. By: THE INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
TYPE OF POLICY INSURER, POLICY NO.

OR COVERAGE AND POLICY PERIOD LIMITS
AUTO LIABILITY HARTFORD INSURANCE CO. 1,000,000
© 79UENGK5491 COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
RN 08 *
020110
Befense Expenses are in addition 1o the limit
EMPLOYERS LIABILITY SEABRIGHT INSURANCE COMPANY  $1,000000
: BB 1080243 | _ EACH. AGCIDENT
OR/D103 £1,000,000 ,
080110 - DISEASE EACH EMPLOYEE

51-‘.@0,000,
DISEASE POLICY LIMIT

Defense Expenses are in addlition to the limit

f—

Cliristoptier G. Kopser
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

R theey—




Company Profile

Company Profile

HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

ONE HARTFORD PLAZA
HARTFORD, CT 06115

KAREN HARRIS, 2730 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO, CA 95833

Unable

800-243-5860

Agent for Service of Process

to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

Reference Information

NAIC #: 19682
NAIC Group #: 0091
California Company ID #: 0085-1

Date authorized in California:

License Status:
Company Type:
State of Domicile:

Januvary 07, 1870
UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Property & Casualty
CONNECTICUT

Lines of Insurance A uthorized to Transact

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms,

please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY
CREDIT

DISABILITY

FIRE

LEGAL INSURANCE
LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

Company Complaint Information

htto://interactive.web.insurance.ca.cov/webuser/idb co prof utl.get co prof?p EID=2664

4/26/2010



Company Profile

Company Profile

INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF

KAREN HARRIS, 2730 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO, CA 95833

PENNSYLVANIA (THE)
175 WATER STREET, 18TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10038
800-433-8880

Agent for Service of Process

Unable to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

Reference Information

NAIC #: 19429

NAIC Group #: 0012

California Company ID #: 0259-2

Date authorized in California: May 20, 1908

License Status: UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type: Property & Casualty
State of Domicile: PENNSYLVANIA

Lines of Insurance Authorized to Transact

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these terms,

please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY
CREDIT

DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

http://interactive.web.insurance.ca.gov/webuser/idb co prof utl.get co prof?p EID=2760

4/26/2010



Company Profile

Company Profile

SEABRIGHT INSURANCE COMPANY

1501 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 2600
SEATTLE, WA 98101

Former Names for Company
Old Name: KEMPER EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY Effective Date: 03-16-2004

Agent for Service of Process
KAREN HARRIS, 2730 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Unable to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

Reference Information

NAIC #: 15563

NAIC Group #: 0000

California Company ID #: 4648-2

Date authorized in California: ~ August 15, 2000

License Status: UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type: Property & Casualty
State of Domicile: ILLINOIS

Lines of Insurance Authorized to Transact

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of
any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

AUTOMOBILE

LIABILITY

MARINE

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

Company Complaint Information

Company Enforcement Action Documents
Company Performance & Comparison Data

http://interactive.web.insurance.ca.gov/webuser/idb co prof utl.get co prof?p EID=101... 4/26/2010
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CONTRACTOR’S PROPOSAL

TO: COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE DATE: Marzin 33 30\D

hereafter called “County”:

BIDDER:__ A\l Americen Aspnalt
(hereafter called “Contractor”)

THE UNDERSICNED, Contractor, having carefully examined the site and the
Contract Documents for the construction of Van Buren Resurfacing
Project from Clay Street to Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739 hereby
proposes to construct the work in accordance with the Contract
Documents, including Addenda Nos.HA for the amount stated

in this Proposal.

By submitting this Proposal, Contractor agrees with County:

1. That unless withdrawn in person by Contractor or some person
authorized in writing by Contractor not by telephone or telegram
before the time specified in the Notice Inviting Bids for the
public opening of bids, this Proposal constitutes an irrevocable
offer for 90 calendar days after that date.

2. County has the right to reject any or all Proposals and to waive
any irregularities or informalities contained in a Proposal.

3. To execute the Agreement and deliver the Faithful Performance
Bond, Payment Bond and Insurance Certificate with endorsements,
which comply with the reqguirements set forth in the Instructions
to Bidders and General Conditions, within ten (10) working days of
the date of the Notice of Acceptance of Proposal and Intent to
Award as issued by the County of Riverside.

4. That the contract shall be awarded upon a resolution or minute
order to that effect duly adopted by the governing body of County;
and that execution of the Contract Documents shall constitute a

written memorial thereof.

5. To submit to County such information as County may require to
determine whether a particular Proposal is the lowest responsible

bid submitted.

Bl JUN 8 2010 3.0
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6. That the accompanying certified or cashier’s check or Bid Bond is
in an amount not less than 10% of the total bid submitted and
constitutes a guarantee that if awarded the contract, Contractor
will execute the Agreement and deliver the required bonds within
ten (10) days after notice of award. If Contractor fails to
execute and deliver said documents, the check or bond is to be
charged with the costs of the resultant damages to County,
including but not limited to publication costs, the difference in
money between the amount bid and the amount in excess of the bid
which it costs County to do or cause to be done the work involved,
lease and rental costs, additional salaries and overhead,
increased interest and costs of funding the project, attorney
expense, additional engineering and architectural expense and cost
of maintaining or constructing alternate facilities occasioned by
the failure to execute and deliver said documents.

7. By signing this proposal the Contractor certifies that the
representations made therein are made under penalty of perjury.

B2
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RCTD Fax:951-956-3164 Mar 22 2010 11:58 P.07

Aftachment “A" o Addendum no. 1
Van Buren Beulevard, Project No. B7-0739
March 22, 2010

PROPOSA Page 1 of 1

VAN BUREN BOULEVARD
RESURFACING PROJECT
FROM CLAY STREET TO LIMONITE AVENUE

PROJECT NO. B7-0739

PROPOSAL

ow | SSTATER | | IS

1 | oooooa | PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRICIFIBER | gove | 2g.000 , 530

GLABS FABRIC] : 01 | 535

2 | 086102 | DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 2100 | 3100~

3 _| 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 3071507 | 30710~

+ | 150103 | EOL hré.ﬁ_?l'E'As' PHALT CONCRETE SQYD | 26,000 .09 | 28340~

5 | 160101 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING Ls 1 007 | 43200~

6 | 190185 | SHOULDER BACKING LF 5,200 (.74 | 9048~

7 | o13902 *""fg::"'é‘é.‘;‘) CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA . 200 1200~

5 | 013904 (Pal;;RCE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CR8 212) | | . 2,600 170 | 470"

9 | 390130 | HOT MIX ASPHALT TON 6,900 (lo 10 | 4215907

10 | 304049 | PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPEF) | LF 970 [.70 | [(o49~

11 | 394050 | RUMBLE 8TRIP LF 1,300 Ao 15 | 35795

12 — | DELETED BY ADDENDUM (D QS

13 | 832003 | METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST) |  LF 850 2% \ass6™
13.A | 839565 | TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT) EA 4 ;2 gm" QQOO—

14 | 840515 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 8QFT 340 He50 | §SO™

16 | 840856 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 18,000 o A 27180

16 | 850102 | PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 140 255 | 357~

reovect Lo Nurdred ninehy-Hve Hsadl 5 =05 109,00
"WORDS"

TSRS Seven hundred SiXty ning dollars &0







BIDDER DATA:

Name of Bidder __erl\ marican Asp\nalt

Type of Organization ¢ (Or‘om-’r LA

Person(s) Authorized to Sign for Bidder “Ralgav- ﬁmd]ﬁq \\ce &g@[dmﬂ:

Address ___ €. Box 3299, Ceomnz, (A Aa818-2339

Phone (451 2%-2Wan

Contractor's License = AG)0I> | A (=12
Type & Number

Expiration Date ___ \-A|-3 O\3

8. DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS: Contractor submits the following
complete list of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service
in or about the construction in an amount in excess of 1/2 of 1% of the total bid.

ITEM SUBCONTRACTOR ADDRESS LICENSE NO.
pg\\r{p:'rus Cat-stripe Inc., San vernaredins 095387
; w,—}—ald Wﬂ*ﬁ‘gﬁﬁwg) Piversid JRAGSY

aclyou ] FHCOrn 2Nce
J(. mu,w S‘f‘m

Percent of work to be performed by sub-contractors: G. U
(Note: 50% of the work required to be performed by general contractor)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Contractor executed this Proposal as of the date set forth on
Page 1 of this proposal.

_Bobar Bradiry

TITLE ¢y Qevbidant
"Contractor”

B4






AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS

declares as follows:

That heé\ or she i1s the party making the foregoing proposal or bid;
that the\bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any
undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organi-
zation, or\corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive
or sham; thet the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced
or solicited\any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and
has not direchly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or
agreed with an¥X bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or
that anyone sha refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not
in any manner, irectly or indirectly, sought by agreement,
communication, or gonference with anyone to fix the bid price of
the bidder or any her bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit,
or cost element of t bid price, or of that of any other bidder,
or to secure any advantage against the County of Riverside or
anyone interested in tkRe proposed contract; that all statements
contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has
not, directly or indirect submitted his or her bid price or
any breakdown thereof, o he contents thereof, or divulged
information or data re i hereto, or paid, and will not pay,
any fee to any corporatiof, partnership, company association,
organization, bid deRssi/foXy, or to any member or agent thereof
to effectuate a collusjyve or\gham bid.

I declare, under penalty of \perjury, that the foregoing is

true and correct.

of (month),
, California

Dated this
(year) at

Signature of affiant:

Note: Notarization of signature require

B5
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AFFIDAVIT FOR JOINT VENTURE OR COPARTNERSHIP CONTRACTOR

Declares as follows:

That he o she is a member of the joint venture or copartnership
firm designated as which
is the party\making the foregoing proposal or bid; that the bid
is not made im\the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed
person, partnexghip, company, association, organization, or
corporation; that\the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham;
that the bidder as not directly or indirectly induced or
solicited any other Ridder to put in a false or sham bid, and has
not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or
agreed with any bidder\or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or
that anyone shall refra from bidding; that the bidder has not
in any manner, directly\ or indirectly, sought by agreement,
communication, or conferen with anyone to fix the bid price of
the bidder or any other bid8er, or to fix any overhead, profit,
or cost element of the bid prige, or of that of any other bidder,
or to secure any advantage against the County of Riverside or
anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements
contained in the bid are true; and)\ fuxther, that the bidder has

not, directly or indirectly, submitte s or her bid price or
any breakdown thereof, or the caortentss thereof, or divulged
information or data relative theret oY paid, and will not pay,

any fee to any corporation, pargnenship, company association,
organization, bid depository or to ember or agent thereof to
effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

uthority to make and
copartnership by
who
int venture or

That he has been and is duly vested with
sign instruments for the joint wventure

constitute the other members of the J
copartnership.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the\ foregoing is

true and correct.

(month),

Dated this (day) of

(year)
at , California

Signature of affiant:

Note: Notarization of signature required

B6
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AFFIDAVIT FOR CORPORATE CONTRACTOR

@Abﬁﬁkj@ﬂ&ﬂéq declares as follows:
That he or—she is \(ice Cresidant of
A\ Amaricen Asdngl+ a

corporation which is the party maklng the foregoing proposal or
bid; that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf
of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association,
organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not
collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly
induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham
bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired,
connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a
sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the
bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by
agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the
bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any
overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of
any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the County
of Riverside or anyone interested in the proposed contract; that
all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that
the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his oxr her
bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or
divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will
not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company
association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or
agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

I declare, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Dated this 3and (day) of Navzin (month),
M(year)
O morey , California

_ ==
Signature of affiant:/,//gfﬁa/[% e

Note: Notarization of signature require
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State of California

County of Riverside

On March 22, 2010 before me,

Date

personally appeared

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Debbie A. Matsen, Notary Public

Here Insert name and Title of the Officer

Robert Bradley

DEBBIE A. MATSEN E

w2 sua Commission # 1775685
m <5 ] Notary Public - Californla z
Riverside County B

My Comm. Expires Nov 22,2011 &

< [
5l
z

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Name(g) of Signerw

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(g) whose name(g) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in
histherltheir authorized capacityéies), and that by his/hertheir
signature(g) on the instrument the person(g), or the entity upon behalf
of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ROV, 1!;% Q- Mt i

nature of Notary Public

Signature

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document__Affidavit for Corporate Contractor, County of Riverside

Document Date:_March 15, 2010 Number of Pages:_1 Page

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None.

Capacity(ies} Claimed by Signer(g)
Signer's Name: Robert Bradley

o Individual

Signer’s Name:

o Individual
o Corporate Officer — Title(s):

J¢ Corporate Officer — Title(s): Vice President

o Partner — o Limited a General
. RIGHT THUMBPRINT
o Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

o Trustee
o Other:

Signer is Representing: ____

All American Asphalt

o Partner — o Limited o General L B —

o Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here
o Trustee

o Other:

Signer is Representing:
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BID BOND Bond No. 08597423

Recitals:

1. All American Asphalt "Contractor®, has submitted his
Contractor's Proposal to County of Riverside, "County”, for the construction of public work for
Construction of Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project from Clay Street to in accordance with a
Notice Inviting Bids of County dated March 24, 2010 Limonite Avenue, Project No. B7-0739

2. Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland a Maryland corporation.

hereafter called "Surety”, is the surety of this Bond.

Agreement:
We, Contractor as principal and Surety as surety, jointly and severally agree and state as follows:

1. The amount of the obligation of this bond is 10% of the amount of the Contractor's Proposal,
including bid alternates, and inures to the benefit of County.

2. This Bond is exonerated by (1) County rejecting said Proposal or, in the alternate, (2) if said
Proposal is accepted, Contractor executes the Agreement and furnishes the Bonds as agreed
to in its Proposal, otherwise it remains in full force and effect for the recovery of loss, damage
and expense of County resulting from failure of Contractor to act as agreed to in its Proposal.
Some types of possible loss, damage and expense are specified in the Contractor's Proposal.

3. Surety, for value received, stipulates and agrees that its obligations hereunder shall in no way
be impaired or affected by any extension of time within which County may accept the Proposal
and waives notice of any such extension.

4. This Bond is binding on our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

Dated: March 15, 2010

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland All American Asphalt P P,

By Rubenre oy aSokns, BY/%M/;’/V

Title: Attorney in Fact Title? | ce Pres
Rebecca Haas-Bates ~ "Surety" "Contractor"”

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF } ss. SURETY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On before me, personally appeared,
» known o me, or proved fo me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence, fo be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowladged to me that
he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacities, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

See Attached Notary Acknowledgments
Signature of Notary Public

Notary Public (Seal)
Note: All signatures must be notarized

B8



‘CALIFORNIA AL-PURPOSE ACKWLEDGMENT )

State of California

County of _Orange

On 3-15-10 before me, Barbara J. Bender, Notary Public

Date

personally appeared Rebecca Haas-Bates

Here Insert Name and Title of the Otficer

Name(s} of Signer(s)

BARBARA J. BENDER
Commission # 1801899 &
Notary Public - California 2
', Orange County

"My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2012 §

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person¢s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that
#e/shefthey executed the same in Hsrher/tivedr authorized
capacityfies), and that by kis/herAhei signature(s} on the
instrument the person(sy, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person¢sy acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of Galifornia that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correg

s & %ﬁm
Signature '
Place Notary Seal Above Sig‘nnlure tary Public
OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Bid Bond

Document Date:; 3-15-10

Number of Pages: One (1)

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: All American Asphalt

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Rebecca Haas-Bates

Signer's Name:

O Individual
— —id-Corporate-Officer — Title(s):

O Individual
1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

0 Partner—'-l'_'l Limited (O General O .
Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER 1 Attorney in Fact

i Top of thurmnb here
T Trustee e —

= Guardian or Conservator
T Other:

Signer Is Representing:
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

0 Partner — [ Limited [© General RO TIR BT
OF SIGNER

[ Trustee Top of thumb here

2 Guardian or Conservator

O Other:

Signer Is Representing:

@2007 Nallonal Notary ASSOCIHI!OH' 9350 De Soto Ave PO Box 2402 Chalswurlh CA 91311}2402 WWW, NallonalNolary org Item #5907 Reorder Calt Toll Free 1- 800—876 6827



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of Riverside

On March 22,2010 before me, Debbie A. Matsen, Notary Public
Date Here Insert name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Robert Bradley

Name(#) of Signer(s}

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(g) whose name(g) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
P - and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the same in
§ o~ DEBBIE A. MATSEN g his/keritheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hertheir—
Wi S Commission # 17756856 signature(g) on the instrument the persongs), or the entity upon behalf

8 | Notary Public - California 2 of which the person(g) acted, executed the instrument.
4 Riverside County =
& My Comm, ExpresNov22,2011 | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
LGS G SR s S A e California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature O IIds e 2. Wettgn
Place Notary Seal Above = ‘Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document__Bid Bond, County of Riverside

Document Date:_March 15, 2010 Number of Pages:_1 Page

Signer(gf Other Than Named Above:_Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

Capacityfies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: Robert Bradley Signer’s Name:
o Individual o Individual
J Corporate Officer — Title(2): Vice President o Corporate Officer — Title(s):
o Partner — o Limited o General o Partner — o Limited o General
- -
o Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER o Attorney in Fact
o Trustee eRISHhambIhere a Trustee ERSCUEEIEE
o Other: o Other:
Signer is Representing: ____ Signer is Representing:
All American Asphalt




Power of Attorney
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a
corporatlon of the State of Maryland, by WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant

Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V1, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on
the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date h; @ ¢s-hereby nominate,
constitute and appoint William SYRKIN, Rebecca HAAS-BATES and S¢ 1 ECHAR, ¥ 8f Irvine, California,
EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make_exeGuts, sgakar ive d ‘i MS behalf as surety, and
as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undert undertakings in pursuance of
these presents, shall be as bmdlng upon ents and purposes, as if they had been

ompany at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their
ed on behalf of William SYRKIN, Rebecca HAAS-BATES,

@E@% ed April 8,2008.

The said Assistant fa fues \Heteby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI,
Section 2, of the By-Laws'of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and
affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 25th day of
September, A.D. 2009.

duly executed and acknowledge
own proper perso
Sergio D. BECHA

s

ATTEST: FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

- S ///" / 4
é‘*/}g&t ‘ /D’/W’b/ o (A

By: 7
Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary William J. Mills Vice President

State of Maryland 7 .
City of Baitimore } ’

On this 25th day of September, A.D. 2009, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly
commissioned and qualified, came WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary
of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being
by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid,
and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal
and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of
the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above
written.

wwiiltig,
\.&:e\r [ :’?f,{

> llfa?

~ ( ‘Af t_r

he y Qﬁ
29t ;

B “*“f ’6~ L,}Q

Maria D. Adamski Notary Public
My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

POA-F 012-0033



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

“Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior
Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee,
shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident
Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to
authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations,
policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in
the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto.”

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that
the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized
by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the
Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on
the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically
reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or
hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and
binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this 15th day of _ March , 2010

7 2 ~7 A
il 5 xﬂ?]

Assistant Secretary
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RCTD Fax:951-95b-3164 Mar 22 2010 11:53 P.O1

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Transportation and Land Management Agency
TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

Facsimile Transmittal

March 22, 2010
TO: Plan Holders and Plan Rooms

FROM:  Joel Jimenez

' Contracts and Utilities Unit
Voice:(951) 955-1537 Fax:(951) 955-3164
Email: jrjimenez@rctima.,org
www.tima.co.riverside.ca.us/tran

RE: Transmittal of Addendum no, 1
Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project
From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue
County Project no, B7-0739

Number of Pages transmitted: 7

Transmitted is addendum no. 1 to the referenced public works project.

IMPORTANT: CALL US AT (951)955-6780 TO
ACKNOWLEDGE YOUR RECEIPT OF THE
ADDENDUM. THANK YOU
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RCTD Fax:951-955-3164 Mar 22 2010 11:53 P.02

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

TRANSPORTATION AND
LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY

Transportation Department

Direetor of Transportation

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1
Dated March 22, 2010

to the
Specifications and Contract Documents
for the construction of

Van Buren Boulevard

Resurfacing Project.
From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue
© . Project No, B7:0739.

Blds Due: (REVISED). . i+
Wednesday, March'31,:2010; 2:00 PM -

e A47:Street Transportation Annex . .
3525 14" Street; Riverside, CA 92501 """
(951)955-6780° T T

.

* This Addendum is issued pursuant the: instritions to Bidders, ltem No, 8, of the Contract
“Documents for theireferefice project.’ Thig Addendum is issued as a supplement to the -
plans, specifications, and special provisions for the referenced project. Anyrevisionstothe -
-plans and specifications shall become aipart of the Contract Documents, and each bidder .

shalt acknowledge receipt thereof on:the Contractor's Proposal. Bidders are directed to

sign this' addendum; .and attach the-addendum acknowledged signature page to the'

contractor's submitted praposal. it

Note; During the adveﬁisenient:giérfi:&cﬁof thxs p_rqject ‘this document and attachments (if
any) are available upon request at the office of the Transportation Department, and are
available as a free download at the Transportation Department’s website:

www.tima.co.riverside.ca.us/trang/con_bid_advertisements.html

ltem 01: The new designated date and time for the receipt and opening of bids is
: revised as follows:

Wednesday, March 31, 2010; 2:00 PM
14" Street Transportation Annex
3525 14" Street; Riverside, CA 92501
(951) 955-6780

3325 14th Street * Riverside, California 92501 » (951) 955-6800 «» FAX (951) 955-3164






RCTD

Addendum no, 1

Fax:951-955-3164 Mar 22 2010 11:54 P.03

Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project
From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue
Project No, B7-0730

March 22, 2010
Page2of 5

———T —%___-‘H__—_::

MODIFICATIONS / CLARIFICATIONS TO SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

item 02:

Item 03:

item 04:

Revised Proposal. Delete proposal page B3 and replace with Attachment
“A’, page 1 of 1, Addendum #1, which is made a part hereof. The following
changes have been made to the proposal:

a. The following bid items have been deleted:

* ltem 12, “ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS"
b. Quantity is changed for the following bid items;

» ltem 13, "METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)
c. The following bid items have been added:

* ltem 13.A, "TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)

Revision of Project Description:
Refer to Section “DESCRIPTION" on page 48: The first paragraph is deleted
and replaced with the following:

“In general, this project consists of resurfacing Van Buren Boulevard from
Clay Street to Limonite Avenue in the Pedley Area of Riverside County. The
work involves cold planing asphalt concrete pavement, remove existing
pavement fabric, ing, placing fiber glass fabric and resu rfacing with
hot mix asphalt, Additional work includes trese-timming, remove and replace
asphalt concrete dikes, asphalt concrete overside drains, metal beams guard
railing, constructing rumble strip, placing thermoplastic pavement markings
and pavement markers, striping and other work as may be required.”

Clarification of Maintaining Traffic: Referto section “ORDER OF WORK.”
The second paragraph on pages 49 and 50 is deleted and replaced with the
following:

Attention is directed to “Maintaining Traffic” of these Special Provisions
regarding lane closure hours, All paving work is to be performed at night, A
minimum of one drivable lane will be kept open in each direction every night.
All lanes shall be open with a drivable surface, as described in “Cold Plane
Asphalt Concrete Pavement”, Monday through Friday from 5:00 a.m. to 8:00
p.m.
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RCTD

Addendum no. 1

Fax:351-9556-3164 Mar 22 2010 171:55 P.04

Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project
From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue
Praject No, B7-0739

March 22, 2010
Page 3 of 5

Item 05:

Item 06:

Revision of Clearing and Grubbing:
Refer to Section “CLEARING AND GRUBBING" on page 58: The first
paragraph [s deleted and replaced with the following:

“Clearing and grubbing & iR dHane-north-of
Clay-Street) shail conform to the provisions in Section 16 of the Standard
Specifications”,

Revision of Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement:
Refer to Section "ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS® and Sub-Section
‘APPLICATION OF HERBICIDE AND WEED REMOVAL" on pages 59-60:

‘The section and sub-section aforementioned are deleted from the contract.

item 07

Item Q8:

Ravision of Gold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement:

Refer to Section “COLD PLANE ASHPALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT" on
page 61. The payment paragraph, on page 61, is deleted and replaced with
the following: -

"The contract unit bid price paid per square yard for Cold Plane Asphalt
Concrete Pavement, including the removal and disposal of existing
paving reinforcing fabric, shall include full compensation for providing all
labor, tools, equipment and disposing of the grindings, and no additional
compensation will be allowed therefor,

Revision of Shoulder Backing:
Refer to Section "SHOULDER BACKING” on page 79: The first paragraph is
deleted and replaced with the following:

“Shoulder backing shall provide for the grading of the shoulder as per plans
after the placement of asphalt concrete pavement, or as directed by the
Engineer. Unless otherwise specified, the width of the shoulder backing shall
be six feet minimum, measured from the edge of pavement.”

The fifth paragraph is deleted and replaced with the following:

‘Imported material, if required to fill in low areas, shall conform to the

~ provisions of Section 25, “Aggregate Subbases” of the Standard

Iltem 09:

Specifications and these Special Provigions, and the aggregate shall conform
to the grading and quality requirements for Class 3 aggregate subbases.”

Revision of Metal Beam Guard Railing;
Refer to Section “METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING” on page 77: This section
is deleted and replaced with the following:

‘METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING:



e

L
g

et

L]




RCTD Fax:951-955-3164 Mar 22 2010 11:58 P. 05

Addendum no, 1
Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project
From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue
Project No. B7-0739

March 22, 2010

Paged of §

—

— —_— e — = —————— 1
Metal beamn guard railing shall conform to the provisions of Section 83 of the
Standard Specifications, and these Special Provisions.

Payment will be made at the contract bid price per linear foot for Metal
Beam Guard Railing and shall be considered as full compensation for
furnishing all labor, materials (including anchor assemblies), tools,
equipment and incidentals, and for doing all work involved in constructing
the barrier, complete in place including excavation and backfilling barrier
post holes and cable anchor assembly holes, the removal of existing metal
beam guard railing and shoulder grading, and no additional compensation
will be allowed therefor,

TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT):

Terminal system shall be furnished and installed as shown on the plans and
in conformance with these Special Provisions.

Terminal system (Type SRT) shall be an SRT-350 Slotted Rail Terminal (8-
post systern) as manufactured by Trinity Industries, Inc. or equivalent, and
shall include items detailed for terminal system (Type SRT) shown on the
plans. The pre-approved SRT-350 Slotted Rail Terminal (8-post system) can
be obtained from the manufacturer, Trinity Industries, Inc., P.O. Box 99,
950 West 4008, Centerville, UT 84014, Telephone (800) 772-7978,

Terminal sections shall be installed in conformance with the manufacturer's
recommendations.

The Contractor shall provide the Engineer with a Certificate of Compliance
from the manufacturer in conformance with the provisions in Section 6-1.07,
"Certificates of Compliance” of the Standard Specifications. '

Surplus excavated material remaining after the terminal system has been
instalied shall be disposed of in a uniform manner along the adjacent roadway
where designated by the Engineer.

The contract unit price paid for Terminal System (Type SRT) shall include full )
compensation for furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and

incidentals, and for doing all the work involved in fumishing and installing the

terminal system, complete in place, including excavation, backfill and disposal

of surplus material, as shown on the plans, as specified in the Standard

Specifications and these Special Provisions, and as directed by the

Engineer.” .
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RCTD Fax:951-855-3164 Mar 22 2010 11:57 P. 06

Addendum ho. 1

Van Buren Boulevard Resurfacing Project
From Clay Street to Limonite Avenue
Project No, B7-0739

March 22, 2010

Page5of 5
e e — —————————— ) — — —

This addendum has been prepared under the direction of the following registered Civil
Engineer:

TN TleA

MiChael O. Mueting, PE | | No. ¢ 35168
Project Manager :

Concurrence:

(M

Khalid Nasim, PE
Engineering Division Manager

Acknowledged: 7%//4‘ M Date: _Mgen 83 8010

(Contracfor) A
JRJ:jrjrr Ro bt B radley ice fresident
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Company Profile

Company Profile

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF

MARYLAND
1400 AMERICAN LANE, 19TH FLOOR TOWER 1
SCHUAMBURG, IL 60196-1056
800-382-2150

Agent for Service of Process
KAREN HARRIS, 2730 GATEWAY OAKS DRIVE SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO, CA 95833
Unable to Locate the Agent for Service of Process?

Reference Information

NAIC #: 39306

NAIC Group #: 0212

California Company ID #: 2479-4

Date authorized in California: January 01, 1982
License Status: UNLIMITED-NORMAL
Company Type: Property & Casualty
State of Domicile: MARYLAND

Lines of Insurance Authorized to Transact

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance. For an explanation of any of these

terms, please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

CREDIT

FIRE

LIABILITY

MARINE
MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

http://interactive.web.insurance.ca.gov/webuser/idb_co_prof utl.get co_prof?p_ EID=6217

5/6/2010
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Contract No. 10-05-004E
Riverside County Transportation Dept.

ESCROW NO.: 1595
ACCOUNT NO.: 14-906603

ESCROW AGREEMENT FOR
SECURITY DEPOSITS IN LIEU OF RETENTION

THIS ESCROW AGREEMENT FOR SECURITY DEPOSITS IN LIEU OF RETENTION (hereinafter
called the "Agreement") is made and entered into on this 8th day of June, 2010, by and between County of
Riverside, whose address is 3525 14" Street, Riverside, CA 92501 (hereinafter called "Owner"), All
American Asphalt, whose address is P.O. Box 2229, Corona, CA 92878 (hereinafter called "Contractor"),
and Community Bank, a California banking corporation, whose address is 505 E. Colorado Boulevard,
Pasadena, California 91101 (hereinafter called "Escrow Agent").

WHEREAS, the parties desire to establish an escrow account with Escrow Agent (the "Escrow
Account") pursuant to the provisions of Section 22300 of the California Public Contract Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter set forth, the Owner, Contractor, and Escrow
Agent agree as follows:

1. Pursuant to Section 22300 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, the
Contractor has the option to deposit securities with Escrow Agent as a substitute for retention earnings
required to be withheld by the Owner pursuant to the Construction Contract entered into between the Owner
and the Contractor, for Van Buren Resurfacing Project from Clay Street to Limonite Avenue in the
amount of $595,769.00 (hereinafter referred to as the "Contract"). Altematively, on written request of the
Contractor, the Owner shall make payments of the retention earnings directly to the Escrow Agent.
When the Contractor deposits the securities as a substitute for Contract earnings, the Escrow Agent shall
notify the Owner within ten (10) days of the deposit. The market value of the securities at the time of the
substitution shall be at least equal to the cash amount then required to be withheld as retention under the
terms of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor. Securities shall be held in the name of County
of Riverside, and shall designate the Contractor as the beneficial owner.

22 The Owner shall make progress payments to the Contractor for those funds which otherwise
would be withheld from progress payments pursuant to the Contract provisions, provided that the Escrow
Agent holds securities in the form and amount specified above.

3. When the Owner makes payment of the retentions earned directly to the Escrow Agent, the
Escrow Agent shall hold them for the benefit of the Contractor until the time that the escrow created under
this Agreement is terminated. The Contractor may direct the investment of the payments into securities. All
terms and conditions of this Agreement and the rights and responsibilities of the parties shall be equally
applicable and binding when the Owner pays the Escrow Agent directly.

4, The Contractor shall be responsible for paying all fees for the expenses incurred by the Escrow
Agent in administering the Escrow Account and all expenses of the Owner. These expenses and payment
terms shall be determined by the Owner, the Contractor and the Escrow Agent.

CBCR-Agrmnt Page 1 of 3 06.08.10, Item 3.68
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Contract No. 10-05-004E
Riverside County Transportation Dept.

Sl The interest earned on the securities or the money market accounts held in escrow and all
interest earned on that interest shall be for the sole account of the Contractor and shall be subject to
withdrawal by the Contractor at any time and from time to time without notice to the Owner.

6. The Contractor shall have the right to withdraw all or any part of the principal in the Escrow
Account only by written notice to the Escrow Agent accompanied by written authorization from the Owner to
the Escrow Agent that the Owner consents to the withdrawal of the amount sought to be withdrawn by the
Contractor.

7. The Owner shall have a right to draw upon the securities in the event of default by the
Contractor. Upon seven days' written notice to the Escrow Agent from the Owner of the default, the Escrow
Agent shall immediately convert the securities to cash and shall distribute the cash as instructed by the
Owner.

8. Upon receipt of written notification from the Owner certifying that the Contract is final and
complete, and that the Contractor has complied with all requirements and procedures applicable to the
Contract, the Escrow Agent shall release to the Contractor all securities and interest on deposit less escrow
fees and charges of the Escrow Account. The escrow shall be closed immediately upon disbursement of all
moneys and securities on deposit and payments of fees and charges.

9. The Escrow Agent shall rely on the written notifications from the Owner and the Contractor
pursuant to Sections 5 to 8, inclusive, of this Agreement and the Owner and the Contractor shall hold the
Escrow Agent harmless from the Escrow Agent's release and disbursement of the securities and interest as set
forth above.

10. The names of the persons who are authorized to give written notice or to receive written notice
on behalf of the Owner and on behalf of the Contractor in connection with the foregoing, and exemplars of
their respective signatures are as follows:

On behalf of the Owner: On behalf of the Contractor:
County of Riverside All American Asphalt

Juan C. Perez
Name: Name: Mark Luer

Director of Transportation
Title: /& . Title: Vice President /

————— /f
Signature: s [ & -7 Signature: W &
Address: 3525 14" Street Address: P.O. Box 2229
Riverside, CA 92501 Corona, CA 92878
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Contract No. 10-05-004E
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On behalf of the Escrow Agent:
COMMUNITY BANK

Name: Leslie K. Buhl

Title: Vice Pfésident

Signatur QA - K’@Uﬂ\b
Addresgésg Colorado Blvd

Pasadena, Ca 91101
(626) 568-2232

At the time the escrow account is opened, the Owner and the Contractor shall deliver to the
Escrow Agent a fully executed original of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their proper
officers on the date first set forth above.

OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
County of Riverside All American Asphalt
Title: Title: Vice President

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

Name: MARION ASHLEY Name: Mark Luer

Signature:ma./bu?,- /q‘ Wigna{um; 3%
ATTEST:
"'ZEM Clerk

KECIA,
DEPUTY

FORM APPROVEU COUNTY COUNSEL

] L(@.L
BY ARaHAT \!l("T(“:F' ATE
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